IN THE

INDIANA SUPREME COURT

Cause No. 93502-1306-EX-407

INDIANA GAS COMPANY, INC. and
SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND
ELECTRIC COMPANY, et al., Appeal from the Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Appellants-Respondents,
Cause No. 43976
Vs.
The Honorable James D. Atterholt, Chairman
INDIANA FINANCE AUTHORITY and
INDIANA GASIFICATION, LLC, Court of Appeals Cause No.

93A02-1112-EX-01141
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Appellees-Petitioners.

INDIANA MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT
OF ORDER SCHEDULING ORAL ARGUMENT

Indiana Manufacturers Association, by counsel, and pursuant to Ind. Appellate Rule
52(C), respectfully acknowledges receipt of the Court’s Order Scheduling Oral Argument,
setting oral argument in this matter for Thursday, September 5, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., in the
Courtroom of the Indiana Supreme Court, Statehouse, Room 317, 200 West Washington Street,

Indianapolis, Indiana, with each side allotted twenty (20) minutes for argument.



/Submitted,
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&Tﬁrhothy J. Rlushertberg, Attofhey No. 23464-20
INDIANA MANUFACTU S ASSOCIATION
One American Square, Suite 2400
Box 82012
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282
Telephone: (317) 632-2474
FAX: (317)231-2320
trushenberg@imaweb.com

Attorney for Amicus Curiae
Indiana Manufacturers Association



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing document was served upon
the following by way of First Class United States mail, postage prepaid, this 13th day of June,

2013.

oucCcC

A. David Stippler

Randall Helmen

Office of Utility Consumer Counselor
Indiana Government Center North
115 W. Washington Street

Suite 1500 South

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
dstippler@oucc.in.gov
rhelmen@oucc.in.gov
inforgt@oucc.in.gov

INDIANA GASIFICATION, LLC

Larry J. Wallace

James A.L. Buddenbaum

Travis W. Montgomery
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201 North Illinois Street, Suite 300
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Iwallace@parrlaw.com
jbuddenbaum@parrlaw.com
tmontgomery@parrlaw.com

LINCOLNLAND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CORP.
Jefterson A. Lindsey

LINDSEY LAW OFFICE

217 Main Street

Rockport, Indiana 47635-1415
Lindsey217main@sbcglobal.net

CITIZENS GAS and

CITIZENS GAS WESTFIELD

Michael B. Cracraft

HACKMAN HULETT & CRACRAFT, LLP
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3500
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mcracraft@hhclaw.com

NIPSCO,

NORTHERN INDIANA FUEL & LIGHT,
and KOKOMO GAS & FUEL

Claudia J. Earls

NiSource Corporate Services — Legal

101 West Ohio Street, Suite 1707
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
cjearls@nisource.com

BOONVILLE NATURAL GAS
John Lewellyn

Boonville Natural Gas Corporation
1425 North Rockport Road
Boonville, Indiana 47601
Lynnette@bngas.com

INDIANA UTILITIES CORPORATION
Frank Czeschin

Indiana Utilities Corporation

123 West Chestnut Street

Corydon, Indiana 47112
iucfezeschin@portative.net



SAVE THE VALLEY, CITIZENS ACTION
COALITION, and SIERRA CLUB

Jerome Polk

Russell Ellis

POLK & ASSOCIATES, LLC

101 West Ohio Street, Suite 2000

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
jpolk@polk-law.com
Russell.ellis@polk-law.com

AURORA GAS

Randolph Turner

Aurora Municipal Gas Utility
110 Main Street

Aurora, Indiana 47001
utilities(@aurora.in.us

INDIANA FINANCE AUTHORITY
Mark W. Cooper

Attorney-at-Law

1449 North College Avenue
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202
attymcooper@indy.rr.com

VALLEY RURAL UTILITY COMPANY
19435 Alpine Drive
Lawrenceburg, Indiana 47025

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Gregory Zoeller

Indiana Attorney General’s Office
Indiana Government Center South
302 West Washington Street, 5 Floor
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
constituent@atg.in.gov

SWITZERLAND COUNTY
Marsha Chase

Switzerland County Natural Gas Co.
Post Office Box 47

Vevay, Indiana 47043
switzco@gmail.com

SNOW & OGDEN GAS CO., INC.
Kent House

Snow & Ogden Gas Company, Inc.
14064 Olive Branch Road
Hagerstown, Indiana 47346

INDIANA FINANCE AUTHORITY
and INDIANA GASIFICATION, LL.C
Karl Mulvaney

David McGimpsey

Michael Limrick

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL LLP
2700 Market Tower

10 West Market Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
kmulvaney@bgdlegal.com
dmcgimpsey@bgdlegal.com
mlimrick@bgdlegal.com

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC
SERVICE CO. (NIPSCO)

J. Thomas Vetne

Brian M. Kubicki

JONES OBENCHAIN, LLP

600 KeyBank Building

200 South Michigan Street

Post Office Box 4577

South Bend, Indiana 46634-4577
jtv@jonesobenchain.com
bkubicki@jonesobenchain.com



ARCELOR MITTAL USA,
HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
ROCHESTER METAL PRODUCTS
CORPORATION, and
VERTELLUS SPECIALTIES, INC.
Todd A. Richardson

Joseph P. Rompala

LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C.

One American Square, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282
TRichardson@ILewis-Kappes.com
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INDIANA GAS COMPANY, INC.
and SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND
ELECTRIC COMPANY, d/b/a
VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF
INDIANA, INC.

Norman T. Funk

Libby Y. Goodknight

KRIEG DeVAULT LLP
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Joshua A. Claybourn
VECTREN CORPORATION
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INDIANA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE,

INC.

William M. Waltz

115 West Washington Street, Suite 850S
Indianapolis, IN 46204
bwaltz@indianachamber.com
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INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION

Courtesy copy to:

Hon. Angela Rapp Weber
Administrative Law Judge

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
PNC Center

101 W. Washington Street

Suite 1500 East

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407

OHIO VALLEY GAS CORPORATION,
OHIO VALLEY GAS, INC. and
SYCAMORE GAS COMPANY

Clayton C. Miller

BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD &
HAHN, LLP

201 North Mlinois Street, Suite 1225
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
cmiller@bamberger.com

ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE
ALLJANCE OF GREATER SOUTH
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POLICY CENTER, HEALTHY DUBOIS
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INTERFAITH POWER & LIGHT
Rosemary G. Spalding

Spalding & Hilmes, PC

330 South Downey Avenue

Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
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